508111272 09/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8158450

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS RECORDE R/F 057484/0493					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
WELLS FARGO BANK,	NATIONAL A	SSOCIATION		08/29/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MSC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES B.V.						
Street Address:	HOOGOORDDREFF 9						
City:	AMSTERDA	AMSTERDAM					
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	1101BA						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9						
Property Type		Number					
		5502					
Patent Number:	7930	0306					
Patent Number:		079					
		578					
		5252					
		072					
Patent Number: 923		5812					
		1387					
		9477750					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
Fax Number:	•)862-2200 <i>e-mail address first; if that</i>	is unsurrossefu	l it will he cent			
		hat is unsuccessful, it will l					
Phone: 312.8		862.3135					
		ara.siepka@kirkland.com					
•		BARA M. SIEPKA					
		NORTHLASALLE					
		(LAND & ELLIS LLP					
Address Line 4:	CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60654					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARBARA M. SIEPKA					
				PATENT			
508111272			REEL: 064	4853 FRAME: 0			

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2023				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Patents 57484 0493#page1.tif					
source=Patents 57484 0493#page2.tif					
source=Patents 57484 0493#page3.tif					
source=Patents 57484 0493#page4.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of this 29th day of August, 2023, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Secured Parties ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of MSC INFORMATION RETRIEVAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, MSC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, ZYLAB TECHNOLOGIES B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, ZYLAB TECHNOLOGIES B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, and ZYLAB DISTRIBUTION B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, and ZYLAB EDISCOVERY & COMPLIANCE SERVICES (DCS) B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap (each a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2017 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which each Grantor granted, collaterally assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Collateral, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arisen (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

(a) all of its U.S. Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party, including those registered or applied for Patents referred to on Schedule A;

(b) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the foregoing; and

PATENT REEL: 064853 FRAME: 0204

(c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive damages, or right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Patent Intellectual Property License.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2021 at Reel/Frame 057484/0493.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases all liens and Security Interest (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) granted by the Grantors in favor of Agent in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

> > _____

By: **Jonne Roads** Name Joanne Rosario Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	APPL.	FILE	PATENT	ISSUE	OWNER
	NUMBER	DATE	NUMBER	DATE	INFORMATION
System and method for automatic document classification in eDiscovery, compliance and legacy information clean-up	14/989969	01/07/16	10565502	02/18/20	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for near and exact de- duplication of documents	12/113140	04/30/08	7930306	04/19/11	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for near and exact de- duplication of documents	13/075792	03/30/11	8250079	08/21/12	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for near and exact de- duplication of documents	13/587597	08/16/12	8504578	08/06/13	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for near and exact de- duplication of documents	13/959299	08/05/13	9135252	09/15/15	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for real-rime dynamic measurement of best- estimate quality levels while reviewing classified or enriched data	13/802164	03/13/13	9171072	10/27/15	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for automatic document classification in eDiscovery, compliance and legacy information clean-up	13/693075	12/04/12	9235812	01/12/16	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for authorship disambiguation and alias resolution in electronic data	13/760341	02/06/13	9264387	02/16/16	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.
System and method for real-time dynamic measurement of best- estimate quality levels while reviewing classified or enriched data	14/922747	10/26/15	9477750	10/15/16	MSC Intellectual Properties B.V.